Cis o L-coly

Ianuary 23,2014
To Whom It May Concern:

My name is Connie Leaverton and I am the owner of the house at 1806 Drake Ave. |
am seeking a variance from the city of Austin in order to keep the existing
impervious cover on my small residential lot. The lot is 2,162 SF. It has a smail ~900
SF home and very small detached storage shed behind it. Between the storage shed
and the rear of the home, a concrete patio was built many years ago. I believe as
early as the 1940-50’s, but not later then the 1980’s. Last year | installed a wood
cover over this concrete to protect the patioc from the elements and allow for
additional storage. The city requires a permit for this, but I was unaware that one is
required. Further, because the new patio cover is being erected over the old patio,
the site is now required to comply with current impervious cover regulations not in
effect at the time of the site’s original construction. It is also required to comply with
zoning setbacks. The cover was built over the footprint of the existing patio, so it
encroaches ~2.5* into the 5’ setback. The end result is that part of the covered patioc
structure exists ~2.5’ from the side property line for a length of about 10’, and the
lot’s impervious cover is the same as it was before the cover was installed. There
are no issues associated with the impervios cover or locatien of the patio cover.

The current request before the board of adjustments is to allow a 2.5’ side setback
and 56% impervious cover. There is no further constructlon proposed I’ve attached
a copy of the survey The porch is outlined in red

" The case is appearing before the board of adjustments on February 10, 2014 at 5:30
p.m. at City Hall.

If you support this request please sign below. If you have any questions please
- contact my Land Use Consultant David Cancialosi @ 512.799.2401 or

david@permit-partners.com.

Your support is appreciated.

Address (optional) | Sigphgure 7 Date
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Your support is appreciated.

Name Address (optional) . Signature Date
Jay Reynolds jayreynoldsgolf@gmail.com Jay Reynolds 1.29.14
Peach Reynolds peachreynolds@yahoo.com Peach Reynolds 1.29.14
Cynthia Reynolds reynolds@pobox.com Cynthia Reynolds | 1.29.14
Mark Strub mark@strubresidential.com Mark Strub 1.29.14
Rachel Nation rach'e!.nation@gmail.com Rachel Nation ' 1.29.14
Bea Stevenson Bea Stevenson 1.29.14
Sharon Walker 906daniel@gmail.com Sharon Waker 1.29.14
Kevin Taylor KT @poeticplanet.com Kevin Taylor 1.29.14
Amanda Cribbs amanda@cribbsproperties.com | Amanda Cribbs 1.29.14
Gregg Cribbs greg@cribbsproperties.com Greg Cribbs 1.29.14
Nancy Reed nreed33@gmail.com Nancy Reed 2.3.14
Carlos Garza studio78613@gmail.com | Carlos Garza 2.3.14
Kelly Davis Murphy | kdm.campdavis@dishmail.
net '
Ben Blankenburg blankenburgphotography | Ben Blankenburg | 2.3.14
@gmail.com
Barbara Newitt Barbara.n444 @gmail. | Barbara Newitt 2314
com
Jeni Weber Jeni Weber Jeni Weber 2.3.14
<jeniweber23@yahoo.com>
Damun Gracenin | damung@gmail.com |Damun Gracenin |2.3.14
Elke Kniss elke@knissmedical.com Elke Kniss 2.3.14
Armita Moody armitrage gohary@yahoo.com | Armita Moody 2.3.14
Melanie Rose Maxwell- Melanie Rose 2.3.14
mroseatx@yahoo.com. '
Johanna Watts Johannawatts @gmail.com Johanna Watts 2.3.14
Louise Nabers louise@beltonchurch.com | Louise Nabers 2.3.14
22
Steve Kucera steve@stevekucera.com Steve Kucera

2.4.14

|




Bob Livingston bob@texasmusic.org Bob Livingston 2.6.14

Jennifer Dempsey‘ _| lenn@salidacircus.com Jennifer Dempsey | 2.6.14
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